## 504111098 11/28/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4157768

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name Execution [	Date
TRS GROUP, INC. 11/26/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	
Name: TRS CHINA LLC	
Street Address: 1338 COMMERCE AVE, P.O. BOX 737	
City: LONGVIEW	
State/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: 98632	
Property Type Number Patent Number: 7290959	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2	
Patent Number: 7290959	
Application Number: 14636727	
Application Number: 14636727	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (302)300-3456	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (302)300-3456 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	าt
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (302)300-3456 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be serving a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (302)300-3456         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       302-300-3468	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (302)300-3456         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       302-300-3468         Email:       joan.kluger@btlaw.com, jgodish@btlaw.com	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (302)300-3456         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       302-300-3468         Email:       joan.kluger@btlaw.com, jgodish@btlaw.com         Correspondent Name:       JOAN T. KLUGER	nt
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (302)300-3456         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       302-300-3468         Email:       joan.kluger@btlaw.com, jgodish@btlaw.com         Correspondent Name:       JOAN T. KLUGER         Address Line 1:       BARNES & THORNBURG LLP	nt
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (302)300-3456         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       302-300-3468         Email:       joan.kluger@btlaw.com, jgodish@btlaw.com         Correspondent Name:       JOAN T. KLUGER         Address Line 1:       BARNES & THORNBURG LLP         Address Line 2:       1000 N. WEST STREET, SUITE 1500	nt
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (302)300-3456         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       302-300-3468         Email:       joan.kluger@btlaw.com, jgodish@btlaw.com         Correspondent Name:       JOAN T. KLUGER         Address Line 1:       BARNES & THORNBURG LLP         Address Line 2:       1000 N. WEST STREET, SUITE 1500         Address Line 4:       WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801	nt
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (302)300-3456         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       302-300-3468         Email:       joan.kluger@btlaw.com, jgodish@btlaw.com         Correspondent Name:       JOAN T. KLUGER         Address Line 1:       BARNES & THORNBURG LLP         Address Line 2:       1000 N. WEST STREET, SUITE 1500         Address Line 4:       WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801	nt
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (302)300-3456         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       302-300-3468         Email:       joan.kluger@btlaw.com, jgodish@btlaw.com         Correspondent Name:       JOAN T. KLUGER         Address Line 1:       BARNES & THORNBURG LLP         Address Line 2:       1000 N. WEST STREET, SUITE 1500         Address Line 4:       WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801	nt
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (302)300-3456         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       302-300-3468         Email:       joan.kluger@btlaw.com, jgodish@btlaw.com         Correspondent Name:       JOAN T. KLUGER         Address Line 1:       BARNES & THORNBURG LLP         Address Line 2:       1000 N. WEST STREET, SUITE 1500         Address Line 4:       WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       67459-239020; 239172         VAME OF SUBMITTER:       JESSICA L. GODISH	7t

source=2016\_Patent\_Assignment\_from\_TRS\_Group\_Inc\_to\_TRS\_China\_LLC#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRS Group, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Washington, USA, having a mailing address of 0.0. Box 737 Longview, WA 98632 (the "Undersigned"), is the owner of the following patent and application:

- 1. United States Patent No. 7,290,959, issued November 6, 2007, entitled *ELECTRODE HEATING WITH REMEDIATION*, having Serial No. 10/995,463; and
- 2. United States Patent Application No. 14/636,727, filed on March 3, 2015, entitled MISCIBLE SOLVENT TREATMENT

(collectively, the "Inventions"),

WHEREAS, TRS China LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the state of Delaware, USA and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 737 Longview, WA 98632, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, and all letters patent issuing for the Inventions,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, and the right of action, and to recover and have damages and profits, for past infringement of the Inventions, if any.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries, as applicable, in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

ŝ.

TRS GROUP, INC
By:
Date: 11/26/16
Witness signature:Wayy
Witness printed name: <u>Rebeaca Traiblidge</u>

DMS 4503399v2

## PATENT REEL: 040423 FRAME: 0848

## **RECORDED: 11/28/2016**